
Agreement No.: H- 707337

SUB -AWARD AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN

LOS ANGELES COUNTY HEALTH AGENCY AND THE CITY OF LONG BEACH

FOR

THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSISTED DIVERSION ( LEAD) 
PROGRAM

34723
Amendment No. 2

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this
July _, 2019, 

1st

By and between COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

hereafter "County"), 

And THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, 

a municipal corporation

hereafter "Agreement Partner") 

Business Address: 

day of

333 West Ocean Blvd., 2nd and 13th Floors

Long Beach, CA 90802

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain document entitled " Sub -Award

Agreement by and between Los Angeles County Health Agency and the City of Long
Beach for the Los Angeles County Law Enforcement Assisted Diversion ( LEAD) 

Program," dated May 1, 2017, and further identified as Agreement No.: H- 707337, and

any amendments thereto (all hereafter referred to as " Agreement") and, 

WHEREAS, on April 18, 2017, the Board of Supervisors delegated authority to the
Los Angeles County Health Agency to execute amendments to the sub -award
agreement( s); and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the parties hereto to amend Agreement to extend the

term of the Agreement for the period of May 1, 2017 through December 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Agreement provides that changes in accordance with Sub -paragraph
8. 1, AMENDMENTS, may be made in the form of an Amendment which is formally
approved and executed by the parties; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Agreement H- 707337 — Amendment No. 2 Page 1



1. This Amendment shall be effective July 1, 2019. 

2. The Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference, and all of its terms
and conditions, including capitalized terms defined herein, shall be given
full force and effect as if fully set forth herein. 

3. The Agreement, Paragraph 4. 0 - Term of Agreement, is deleted in its

entirety and replaced to read as follows: 

4. 0 TERM OF AGREEMENT

The term of this Agreement shall commence on May 1, 2017 and

shall expire on December 31, 2020, unless sooner terminated or

extended, in whole or in part, as provided in this Agreement. 

4. Except for the changes set forth hereinabove, Agreement shall not be

changed in any respect by this Amendment. 

r

i

Agreement H- 707337 — Amendment No. 2 Page 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles
has caused this Amendment to be executed by the County's Director of Health Services
or authorized designee on behalf of the Health Agency and Agreement Partner has
caused this Amendment to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer, the
day, month, and year first above written. 

COUNTY OF LOS ANG

BY: '—' 
V

for

JulioIv do

Dirertorrctrtracts and Grants

AGREEMENT PARTNER

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation

By. 
Signature

AA 0 j- IZCA

Patrick West

A

14-V

City Manager

By: 
7— 

Signat ' re

Douglas P. Haubert

City Prosecutor

Agreement No. H- 707337 — Amendment No. 2 Page 3


